THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY TALTO! C A L COPY *2220008013* WCW Law, LLC - Shareesia Wilson, Esq. Doc# 2220808013 Fee \$41.00 RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 Chicago, IL 60601 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 07/27/2022 10:26 AM PG: 1 OF 3 Vera Yarbrough 16422 Homan Ave. Markham, IL 60428

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT	(hereinafter ref	erred to as a TODI), which was comple	ted and signed before a	
notary public on the following date: 1 20	, 2022		by the pr	operty owner or owners,	
whose name(s) is/are: Vera Yarbrough	×			, and currently live(s)	
at the street address of: 16422 Homan Ave.		in th	e City of: Markham		
and County of: Cook	<u>O</u> _ i	in the State of: J	Ulinois	with a	
zip code of: 60428, while	e being of sour	ad mind and dispo	sing memory, do/do	es now hereby make(s),	
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating	and attesting to	the following: Tha	t the above-reference	ed property owner(s), is/	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real propert	y, under a duly	recorded DEED or	other CONVEYANCE	INSTRUMENT which was	
recorded on the date of: 12/02/2021	as	document number	: 2133607243	with the	
proper County Agency in the County of: Co	o k	i	n the State of Illinois.	Furthermore, this TODI is	
intended to transfer the following real prop			7 .	,	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	APPLIES - 🗌	WRITTEN BELOW	y Ogr. ⊠ SEE	ATTACHED	
				c.	
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	2 8 - 2	3 - 4 1 0	0_3_60	0 0	
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	16422 Homan Ave.				
	Markham, IL 60426				
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of co the Homestead Exemption laws of the State	te of Illinois, do	(es) now hereby <u>CC</u>	DNVEY and TRANSFE	R , effective upon the $-$	

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

BENEFICIARY or **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

2220808013 Page: 2 of 3

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PAGE 2 (THE INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$ 35 LCS 200/81-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Sherry Wilson	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
16043 Clifton Park Ave.			
Markham, IL 60428		-	
Also, if there are multiple benefici TENANCY TYPE:	d, please attach separate sheet of par iaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receive NANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURV	e the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above refer replace them:	enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	e owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (8)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	0,		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the foregoing	ng wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Vera	Yarbrough	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	era efashrough	SENATURE OF OWNER (B):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _		DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:_	
	TNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS		
We, the undersigned witnesses, I signed by the owner(s) as her, his presence of one another. We also	RESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A hereby certify that the foregoing TOI s, or their voluntary TODI in our prest to do now hereby swear and affirm the owners, was or were, at the time of the including us as witnesses.	DI was executed and agned on the ence, at the request or her, him or nat we are signing our names to the	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Rays	haun Wilson	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Roche	lle Kigli
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	your who	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	whell fligh
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	07/20/82	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	7/20/2022
STATE OF <u>TUNOIS</u> COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>	NOTARY VERIFICA))SS)SS	ATION SECTION: DATE NOTARIZED: JULY 6	20,2022
the owner or owners, and witness	c in and for said County, in the State a ses, personally known to me to be the ument, appeared before me on the b	e same persons whose names are	SHAREESIA C N WILL OFFICIAL SEAL

SIGNATURE OF NOTA

delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Shareesia CN Wilson

Notary Public, State of Illinois

2220808013 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 5 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 19 FEET OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 49 IN H. W. ELMORE'S KEDZIE AVENUE RIDGE A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ AND THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

